General Description
The MAX16163 and MAX16164 are nanopower on/off
controllers with programmable sleep time. The devices in-
tegrate a power switch to gate an output, which provides
up to 200mA load current.
The MAX16163/MAX16164 use either an external resistor
to program the sleep time or program the sleep time
through an I2C bus. When the device powers up, it checks

SCL
PB/SLP
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER POWER-UP
STATE
DEFAULT SLEEP TIME WHEN CONFIGURED AS I2C
PROGRAMMABLE
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX16164ANT0D+T Shutdown 1 minute -40°C to
+125°C 6 WLP
MAX16163ANT0D+T Active 1 minute -40°C to
+125°C 6 WLP
MAX16164A----+T * Shutdown See Figure 13 -40°C to
+125°C 6 uDFN
MAX16163A----+T * Active See Figure 13 -40°C to
+125°C 6 uDFN
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
MAX16163/MAX16164 nanoPower On/Off Controller with Programmable
Sleep Time
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  25
Revision History
REVISION